|REV. 2 |

SY DESERIPTION

W [4407 REDRAWN
) X |16075|RELOCATED GAEC 1128 SCAV678 223-83( = <
- Y [ 18656 | REMOVE 3.50 DIA MAX 8-6-87| I,
\ Z [I9159 |REMOVED MAX. DIA, DIM, 3988 i
4 [ @ CONSTRUCTION HERMETICALLY SEALED
11 H | . 5 MAIN CONTACTS
i 8y o : CONF | GURAT 1 ON 3 POT
| g% T VOLTAGE (NOMINAL) 115/200 VAC 400 HZ
T CURRENT  RES. 100 AMP =
| o8 9 IND. 100 AnP
> alz i ] ‘
PRV : arion  COIL DATA I i cs
" - \ RyRe a0 DUTY CYCLE CONTINUOUS { |
| OPERATING VOLTAGE 8YVDC | d
! PICKUP 22.5 VDC MAX AT 71°C
ﬁ@ Y 18.0 VD MAX, AT 21°C |
Q" DROPOUT 7+0-5.5VvDC B'O * | | .
% é} ENVIRONMENTAL DATA \ |
OPERATING TEMP -55°C T0 +71°¢ | |
; :*m VIBRATION .08 DA |5-|2 Hl}z [ Az
70" B8o e 69+ 10 451000 HzZ
4 MTG. HOLES | 1
e ALTITUDE 50,000 F T. MAX. Alo_J | a3
2 . LIFE ELECTRICAL 50,000 CYCLES MIN. L :
18— WEIGHT HAX. 2.2LBS. |
278 “'O——‘
MAX. INTER. 600 AMPS OBSERVE POLARITY
x2( }———
6L S |
NC-2AS 4 ~28CLASS
UNF -2ASTUD
9STUDS
NOTES:
9 | WASHER-LOCK - #1/4 SPLIT BRONZE 51807-034 (AN9358416)] 1
1. THIS UNIT IS DESIGNED TO THE BASIC 2 | WASHER-LOCK - #b SPLIT BROWZE 51806-014 (AN9ISR) | 1
REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-R-6106E EXCEPT AS NOTED. 2 | WASHER-LOCK - #5 SPLIT BRONZE 51805-011 (AM93585L) | 1
. 2 | WASHER - .015 X ,103 X 3/16 MYLAR 51701-180
2. REMOVE :AmJ BOETSH SICES OF EITHER 2 | SCREW - 5-40 X 1 3/8 RD.HD. STEEL 51205-411 9
SET OFMTG. HOLES. 9 | NUT - 1/4-28 X 3/8 X 3/16 HEX BRASS 50407-074 '
2 | NUT - 6-32 X 1/4 X 5/64 HEX BRASS 50406-034
1 | CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY - PRIMARY 20074-10
1 | PLATE - BASE COVER 17542-002
1 | SHIELD - TERWINAL, TOP 17540- 001 4
1 | SHIELD - TERMINAL 17539- 00| 3
1 | PLATE - WIRING DIAGRAM 16633-00 | 2
1 | PLATE - Namg 16043- 00} 1
QTY NOMENCL ATURE OR PART OR Tem|
meoD)| DESCRIPTION IDENTIFYING NO N0
PARTS LIST

T

DATE 3-9:72 |DR BY H.A.S. Wie, *f iy ‘
DESISNED FOR ‘

TOLERANCES -—————-—-——————
pofes T oook oiof - CONTACTOR-3PDT SIDE STABLE

REF I ,
GAEC l128scavers| I00A,400CPS,28VDC COIL
APPROVED = o lCODE IDENT N0 | seex
oD 1 74 [¢ DH-258

s NONE WEIGHT SHEET




